

CNR WBDJ070000832023
JO Code WB00682

Special NDPS Case no 08/2023

Order No. 21
04/10/2023

Received a letter being no. 1406/DLSA/KPG/2023, dated: 03/10/23 from the Secretary, DLSA, Kalimpong regarding the appointment of Ms. Anita Pariyar for conducting the instant case on behalf of the accused Nima Tamang.

Seen. Let the same be kept with record.

Cused person Nima Tamang on CB is absent today by petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Hd.Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Prosecution files hazira.

Fix 18/10/2023 for supply of copy.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Judge, (NDPS)
Kalimpong.

D & C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Judge, (NDPS)
Kalimpong.